
# OF BLIND 

EXEMPTIONS

BLIND 

EXEMPTION  

RSA 72:37

2012 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2012 BLIND EXEMPTION COUNTY SUMMARY REPORT

ALL COUNTIES

33 780,700 15,022BELKNAP 0.01368

31 715,000 9,321CARROLL 0.01097

38 624,000 17,470CHESHIRE 0.02246

33 495,000 12,860COOS 0

53 1,093,800 23,007GRAFTON 0.01996

221 14,173,920 308,836HILLSBOROUGH 0.02628

94 5,455,213 135,501MERRIMACK 0.02421

139 4,308,450 95,364ROCKINGHAM 0.0188

79 3,851,200 99,588STRAFFORD 0.02146

31 465,000 12,849SULLIVAN 0.02166

752 31,962,283 729,818STATE TOTALS



# OF BLIND 

EXEMPTIONS

BLIND 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37

2012 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2012 BLIND EXEMPTION REPORT

BELKNAP

COUNTY

ALTON 2 30,000 0.01368 410

BARNSTEAD 2 30,000 0.02356 707

BELMONT 8 120,000 0.02170 2,604

CENTER HARBOR 1 15,000 0.01297 195

GILFORD 4 60,000 0.01830 1,098

GILMANTON 1 15,000 0.02342 351

LACONIA 9 360,000 0.02100 7,560

MEREDITH 4 109,700 0.01262 1,384

NEW HAMPTON 1 15,000 0.01587 238

SANBORNTON 0 0 0.02033 0

TILTON 1 26,000 0.01825 475

TOTALS 33 780,700 15,022



# OF BLIND 

EXEMPTIONS

BLIND 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37

2012 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2012 BLIND EXEMPTION REPORT

CARROLL

COUNTY

ALBANY 0 0 0.01097 0

BARTLETT 0 0 0.01033 0

BROOKFIELD 3 120,000 0.01714 2,057

CHATHAM 0 0 0.01172 0

CONWAY 4 100,000 0.01761 1,761

EATON 0 0 0.01164 0

EFFINGHAM 0 0 0.01776 0

FREEDOM 1 15,000 0.01243 186

HALE'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00455 0

HART'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00288 0

JACKSON 0 0 0.01013 0

MADISON 2 30,000 0.01540 462

MOULTONBOROUGH 6 150,000 0.00856 1,284

OSSIPEE 2 30,000 0.01708 512

SANDWICH 0 0 0.01151 0

TAMWORTH 2 30,000 0.01900 570

TUFTONBORO 5 150,000 0.00914 1,371

WAKEFIELD 2 30,000 0.01195 359

WOLFEBORO 4 60,000 0.01264 758

TOTALS 31 715,000 9,321



# OF BLIND 

EXEMPTIONS

BLIND 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37

2012 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2012 BLIND EXEMPTION REPORT

CHESHIRE

COUNTY

ALSTEAD 0 0 0.02246 0

CHESTERFIELD 0 0 0.01672 0

DUBLIN 2 30,000 0.02215 665

FITZWILLIAM 1 15,000 0.02931 440

GILSUM 1 15,000 0.02594 389

HARRISVILLE 0 0 0.01475 0

HINSDALE 0 0 0.02479 0

JAFFREY 2 60,000 0.02731 1,639

KEENE 16 264,000 0.03140 8,290

MARLBOROUGH 2 30,000 0.02511 753

MARLOW 1 15,000 0.02566 385

NELSON 0 0 0.01963 0

RICHMOND 0 0 0.02431 0

RINDGE 0 0 0.02463 0

ROXBURY 0 0 0.02285 0

STODDARD 0 0 0.01445 0

SULLIVAN 0 0 0.02675 0

SURRY 0 0 0.01893 0

SWANZEY 5 75,000 0.02396 1,797

TROY 2 30,000 0.02677 803

WALPOLE 2 30,000 0.02118 635

WESTMORELAND 0 0 0.02113 0

WINCHESTER 4 60,000 0.02792 1,675

TOTALS 38 624,000 17,470



# OF BLIND 

EXEMPTIONS

BLIND 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37

2012 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2012 BLIND EXEMPTION REPORT

COOS

COUNTY

ATKINSON & GILMANTON 0 0 0.00000 0

BEAN'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

BEAN'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

BERLIN 8 120,000 0.03231 3,877

CAMBRIDGE 0 0 0.00000 0

CARROLL 0 0 0.01905 0

CHANDLER'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

CLARKSVILLE 0 0 0.01502 0

COLEBROOK 3 45,000 0.02131 959

COLUMBIA 0 0 0.01827 0

CRAWFORD'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

CUTT'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

DALTON 0 0 0.01975 0

DIX GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

DIXVILLE 0 0 0.00000 0

DUMMER 0 0 0.01685 0

ERROL 0 0 0.01114 0

ERVING'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

GORHAM 5 75,000 0.03033 2,275

GREEN'S GRANT 0 0 0.00711 0

HADLEY'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

JEFFERSON 1 15,000 0.01975 296

KILKENNY 0 0 0.00000 0

LANCASTER 2 30,000 0.02073 622

LOW & BURBANK GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

MARTIN'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00000 0

MILAN 2 30,000 0.01916 575

MILLSFIELD 0 0 0.00000 0

NORTHUMBERLAND 6 90,000 0.02832 2,549

ODELL 0 0 0.00000 0

PINKHAM'S GRANT 0 0 0.00724 0

PITTSBURG 0 0 0.01415 0

RANDOLPH 2 30,000 0.01598 479

SARGENT'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

SECOND COLLEGE GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

SHELBURNE 0 0 0.01532 0

STARK 2 30,000 0.01778 533

STEWARTSTOWN 0 0 0.01955 0

STRATFORD 2 30,000 0.02316 695

SUCCESS 0 0 0.00000 0

THOM & MES PURCHASE 0 0 0.00189 0

WENTWORTH LOCATION 0 0 0.01592 0

WHITEFIELD 0 0 0.02031 0

TOTALS 33 495,000 12,860



# OF BLIND 

EXEMPTIONS

BLIND 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37

2012 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2012 BLIND EXEMPTION REPORT

GRAFTON

COUNTY

ALEXANDRIA 2 30,000 0.01996 599

ASHLAND 4 60,000 0.02198 1,319

BATH 0 0 0.01842 0

BENTON 0 0 0.01585 0

BETHLEHEM 1 15,000 0.02861 429

BRIDGEWATER 0 0 0.00975 0

BRISTOL 2 60,000 0.01895 1,137

CAMPTON 3 45,000 0.01952 878

CANAAN 0 0 0.02388 0

DORCHESTER 0 0 0.01904 0

EASTON 0 0 0.01075 0

ELLSWORTH 0 0 0.01394 0

ENFIELD 1 15,000 0.02030 305

FRANCONIA 0 0 0.01592 0

GRAFTON 0 0 0.02038 0

GROTON 0 0 0.01123 0

HANOVER 4 120,000 0.01704 2,045

HAVERHILL 1 15,000 0.02449 367

HEBRON 0 0 0.00793 0

HOLDERNESS 2 30,000 0.01350 405

LANDAFF 0 0 0.01905 0

LEBANON 7 138,700 0.02419 3,355

LINCOLN 1 15,000 0.01273 191

LISBON 2 30,000 0.03241 972

LITTLETON 11 165,000 0.02107 3,477

LIVERMORE 0 0 0.00000 0

LYMAN 0 0 0.01930 0

LYME 2 135,000 0.02190 2,957

MONROE 0 0 0.01133 0

ORANGE 0 0 0.01977 0

ORFORD 0 0 0.02483 0

PIERMONT 0 0 0.02216 0

PLYMOUTH 4 130,100 0.02201 2,864

RUMNEY 1 15,000 0.01974 296

SUGAR HILL 1 15,000 0.01945 292

THORNTON 1 15,000 0.01832 275

WARREN 0 0 0.01598 0

WATERVILLE VALLEY 0 0 0.01260 0

WENTWORTH 1 15,000 0.02062 309

WOODSTOCK 2 30,000 0.01788 536

TOTALS 53 1,093,800 23,007



# OF BLIND 

EXEMPTIONS

BLIND 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37

2012 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2012 BLIND EXEMPTION REPORT

HILLSBOROUGH

COUNTY

AMHERST 3 105,000 0.02628 2,759

ANTRIM 1 15,000 0.02367 355

BEDFORD 10 350,000 0.02032 7,112

BENNINGTON 0 0 0.02490 0

BROOKLINE 1 15,000 0.02450 368

DEERING 1 15,000 0.02532 380

FRANCESTOWN 0 0 0.02161 0

GOFFSTOWN 8 120,000 0.02518 3,022

GREENFIELD 1 15,000 0.02211 332

GREENVILLE 3 45,000 0.01985 893

HANCOCK 1 15,000 0.02080 312

HILLSBOROUGH 4 60,000 0.02840 1,704

HOLLIS 7 210,000 0.02123 4,458

HUDSON 19 1,995,000 0.01995 39,800

LITCHFIELD 4 60,000 0.01981 1,189

LYNDEBOROUGH 1 15,000 0.02350 353

MANCHESTER 58 6,610,720 0.02218 146,626

MASON 0 0 0.02475 0

MERRIMACK 5 75,000 0.02321 1,741

MILFORD 10 150,000 0.02555 3,833

MONT VERNON 3 45,000 0.02854 1,284

NASHUA 62 3,955,200 0.02149 84,997

NEW BOSTON 1 33,000 0.02303 760

NEW IPSWICH 2 30,000 0.02062 619

PELHAM 10 150,000 0.02440 3,660

PETERBOROUGH 3 45,000 0.02839 1,278

SHARON 0 0 0.01903 0

TEMPLE 0 0 0.02334 0

WEARE 2 30,000 0.02077 623

WILTON 1 15,000 0.02537 381

WINDSOR 0 0 0.01334 0

TOTALS 221 14,173,920 308,836



# OF BLIND 

EXEMPTIONS

BLIND 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37

2012 
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TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2012 BLIND EXEMPTION REPORT

MERRIMACK

COUNTY

ALLENSTOWN 3 45,000 0.02421 1,089

ANDOVER 0 0 0.01803 0

BOSCAWEN 1 15,000 0.02105 316

BOW 7 487,500 0.02907 14,172

BRADFORD 0 0 0.02269 0

CANTERBURY 4 60,000 0.02583 1,550

CHICHESTER 0 0 0.02016 0

CONCORD 35 3,657,713 0.02437 89,138

DANBURY 3 45,000 0.02322 1,045

DUNBARTON 0 0 0.02137 0

EPSOM 3 45,000 0.02050 923

FRANKLIN 4 60,000 0.02222 1,333

HENNIKER 2 100,000 0.02861 2,861

HILL 0 0 0.01895 0

HOOKSETT 8 400,000 0.02232 8,928

HOPKINTON 6 180,000 0.02819 5,074

LOUDON 1 15,000 0.02054 308

NEW LONDON 2 30,000 0.01503 451

NEWBURY 0 0 0.01461 0

NORTHFIELD 2 30,000 0.02596 779

PEMBROKE 6 180,000 0.02684 4,831

PITTSFIELD 2 30,000 0.03044 913

SALISBURY 0 0 0.02415 0

SUTTON 0 0 0.02157 0

WARNER 4 60,000 0.02524 1,514

WEBSTER 1 15,000 0.01837 276

WILMOT 0 0 0.02029 0

TOTALS 94 5,455,213 135,501



# OF BLIND 

EXEMPTIONS

BLIND 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37

2012 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2012 BLIND EXEMPTION REPORT

ROCKINGHAM

COUNTY

ATKINSON 1 15,000 0.01880 282

AUBURN 0 50,000 0.01938 969

BRENTWOOD 2 125,000 0.02324 2,905

CANDIA 0 0 0.01997 0

CHESTER 3 90,000 0.02385 2,147

DANVILLE 3 75,000 0.02718 2,039

DEERFIELD 1 15,000 0.02191 329

DERRY 16 627,700 0.03048 19,132

EAST KINGSTON 3 45,000 0.02356 1,060

EPPING 4 60,000 0.02427 1,456

EXETER 6 90,000 0.02592 2,333

FREMONT 1 15,000 0.02780 417

GREENLAND 2 30,000 0.01413 424

HAMPSTEAD 4 178,300 0.02194 3,912

HAMPTON 8 200,000 0.01777 3,554

HAMPTON FALLS 2 30,000 0.01998 599

KENSINGTON 0 0 0.02008 0

KINGSTON 4 120,000 0.02164 2,597

LONDONDERRY 7 224,700 0.02050 4,606

NEW CASTLE 1 50,000 0.00639 320

NEWFIELDS 0 0 0.02302 0

NEWINGTON 0 0 0.00895 0

NEWMARKET 7 140,000 0.02367 3,314

NEWTON 6 90,000 0.02391 2,152

NORTH HAMPTON 0 0 0.01605 0

NORTHWOOD 3 31,200 0.02320 724

NOTTINGHAM 3 99,450 0.02042 2,031

PLAISTOW 5 75,000 0.02471 1,853

PORTSMOUTH 12 290,200 0.01755 5,093

RAYMOND 3 150,000 0.02322 3,483

RYE 4 60,000 0.01122 673

SALEM 13 1,106,900 0.02058 22,780

SANDOWN 2 30,000 0.02078 623

SEABROOK 6 90,000 0.01451 1,306

SOUTH HAMPTON 0 0 0.01475 0

STRATHAM 3 45,000 0.01931 869

WINDHAM 4 60,000 0.02305 1,383

TOTALS 139 4,308,450 95,364



# OF BLIND 
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BLIND 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37
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TAX RATE

TAXES 
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2012 BLIND EXEMPTION REPORT

STRAFFORD

COUNTY

BARRINGTON 5 75,000 0.02146 1,610

DOVER 17 1,819,000 0.02552 46,421

DURHAM 6 180,000 0.02875 5,175

FARMINGTON 3 45,000 0.02100 945

LEE 1 15,000 0.02994 449

MADBURY 1 15,000 0.02452 368

MIDDLETON 0 0 0.02460 0

MILTON 2 30,000 0.02470 741

NEW DURHAM 1 15,000 0.02296 344

ROCHESTER 31 1,357,200 0.02568 34,853

ROLLINSFORD 0 0 0.02694 0

SOMERSWORTH 12 300,000 0.02894 8,682

STRAFFORD 0 0 0.02238 0

TOTALS 79 3,851,200 99,588
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SULLIVAN

COUNTY

ACWORTH 2 30,000 0.02166 650

CHARLESTOWN 1 15,000 0.02992 449

CLAREMONT 9 135,000 0.03437 4,640

CORNISH 3 45,000 0.01970 887

CROYDON 0 0 0.01298 0

GOSHEN 2 30,000 0.02176 653

GRANTHAM 0 0 0.02017 0

LANGDON 0 0 0.02523 0

LEMPSTER 0 0 0.01985 0

NEWPORT 11 165,000 0.02969 4,899

PLAINFIELD 0 0 0.02445 0

SPRINGFIELD 0 0 0.01988 0

SUNAPEE 2 30,000 0.01462 439

UNITY 0 0 0.02195 0

WASHINGTON 1 15,000 0.01560 234

TOTALS 31 465,000 12,849


